PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6107091

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HALL LABS LLC	04/07/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDIC, INC.
Street Address:	3000 SIERRA VISTA WAY
City:	PROVO
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84606

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 189

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14198385
Application Number:	14825156
Application Number:	14825164
Application Number:	14825167
Application Number:	14944738
Application Number:	15063974
Application Number:	15150797
Application Number:	15168664
Application Number:	15176453
Application Number:	15176501
Application Number:	15176660
Application Number:	15176728
Application Number:	15193662
Application Number:	15196321
Application Number:	15201822
Application Number:	15213774
Application Number:	15222267
Application Number:	15222497
Application Number:	15230844
Application Number:	15248788

PATENT REEL: 052671 FRAME: 0795

506060377

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15257014
Application Number:	15265144
Application Number:	15271485
Application Number:	15277499
Application Number:	15284936
Application Number:	15284817
Application Number:	15290412
Application Number:	15293753
Application Number:	15336233
Application Number:	15337154
Application Number:	15338861
Application Number:	15352043
Application Number:	15360101
Application Number:	15361872
Application Number:	15367591
Application Number:	15377048
Application Number:	15379963
Application Number:	15380064
Application Number:	15392552
Application Number:	15398052
Application Number:	15400231
Application Number:	15412448
Application Number:	15465939
Application Number:	15472989
Application Number:	15493433
Application Number:	15494089
Application Number:	15496407
Application Number:	15497638
Application Number:	15611348
Application Number:	15612071
Application Number:	15632636
Application Number:	15632807
Application Number:	15642904
Application Number:	15644149
Application Number:	15659945
Application Number:	15664045
Application Number:	15670191
Application Number:	15678461

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15814721
Application Number:	15834404
Application Number:	15834441
Application Number:	15862091
Application Number:	15892834
Application Number:	15063916
Application Number:	15215008
Application Number:	15250039
Application Number:	15264989
Application Number:	15269207
Application Number:	15346037
Application Number:	15378301
Application Number:	15383187
Application Number:	15410405
Application Number:	15414197
Application Number:	15460575
Application Number:	15497501
Application Number:	15589403
Application Number:	15652727
Application Number:	15829557
Application Number:	16012758
Application Number:	16045727
Application Number:	16132918
Application Number:	16170015
Application Number:	16173171
Application Number:	16233090
Application Number:	16591488
Application Number:	62729651
Application Number:	62752337
Application Number:	16233088
Application Number:	16272206
Application Number:	16352130
Application Number:	16360708
Application Number:	16432898
Application Number:	62862278
Application Number:	62862284
Application Number:	62862292
Application Number:	62862299

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62862392
Application Number:	62862399
Application Number:	62862404
Application Number:	62862411
Application Number:	62862418
Application Number:	62862542
Application Number:	62862547
Application Number:	62862554
Application Number:	62862559
Application Number:	62862657
Application Number:	62862659
Application Number:	62862662
Application Number:	62862663
Application Number:	62862564
Application Number:	62862569
Application Number:	62862574
Application Number:	62862577
Application Number:	62862579
Application Number:	62862589
Application Number:	62862592
Application Number:	62862597
Application Number:	62862603
Application Number:	62862605
Application Number:	62862610
Application Number:	62862615
Application Number:	62862618
Application Number:	62862670
Application Number:	62888663
Application Number:	62888670
Application Number:	62888676
Application Number:	62888780
Application Number:	62888683
Application Number:	62888690
Application Number:	62888700
Application Number:	62888965
Application Number:	62888704
Application Number:	62888968
Application Number:	62888972

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62892927
Application Number:	16572586
Application Number:	16578118
Application Number:	62907432
Application Number:	62912429
Application Number:	62907408
Application Number:	62942560
Application Number:	16709028
Application Number:	16709163
Application Number:	16709505
Application Number:	16709549
Application Number:	16744854
Application Number:	62963406
Application Number:	62963428
Application Number:	62979803
Application Number:	62981470
Application Number:	16811918
Application Number:	16811960
Application Number:	16812019
Application Number:	16812045
Application Number:	62986597
Application Number:	62986651
Application Number:	62986652
Application Number:	62986654
Application Number:	16812304
Application Number:	16812305
Application Number:	62986655
Application Number:	16814065
Application Number:	16818178
Application Number:	16818900
Application Number:	16818219
Application Number:	16818295
Application Number:	16827531
Application Number:	62993648
Application Number:	16828000
Application Number:	16828109
Application Number:	16828210
Application Number:	63002200

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16840197
Application Number:	63007257
Application Number:	16849789
Application Number:	63010604
Application Number:	16869467
PCT Number:	US2015028974
PCT Number:	US2018015085
PCT Number:	US2017042567
PCT Number:	US2018013836
PCT Number:	US2018014113
PCT Number:	US2019057759
PCT Number:	US2019068680
PCT Number:	US2019068682
PCT Number:	US2020017630
PCT Number:	US2020013874
PCT Number:	US2020022390
PCT Number:	US2020023792

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6308029456

Email: jduncan@newvistas.com

Correspondent Name: JEFF DUNCAN

Address Line 1: 3000 SIERRA VISTA WAY Address Line 4: PROVO, UTAH 84606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFF DUNCAN
SIGNATURE:	/Jeff Duncan/
DATE SIGNED:	05/14/2020

Total Attachments: 7

source=2020-04-07 Intellectual Property Assignment_with_schedule#page1.tif source=2020-04-07 Intellectual Property Assignment_with_schedule#page2.tif source=2020-04-07 Intellectual Property Assignment_with_schedule#page3.tif source=2020-04-07 Intellectual Property Assignment_with_schedule#page4.tif source=2020-04-07 Intellectual Property Assignment_with_schedule#page5.tif source=2020-04-07 Intellectual Property Assignment_with_schedule#page6.tif source=2020-04-07 Intellectual Property Assignment_with_schedule#page7.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

Hall Labs, LLC ("Assignor") possesses the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patents, patent applications, copyrights, trade secrets, know-how, inventions, Internet domain names, and confidential information, including the patents and applications described in the attached <u>Schedule</u> (the "Assigned Intellectual Property").

Medic, Inc. ("Assignee") desires to acquire all of Assignor's rights in and to the Assigned Intellectual Property and all patent applications, patents, and other intellectual property rights deriving or resulting therefrom.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in (a) the Assigned Intellectual Property; (b) with respect to all inventions included in the Assigned Intellectual Property, all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) with respect to all patent applications that are included in the Assigned Intellectual Property, all patents that may issue therefrom; (d) with respect to all patents and patent applications that are included in the Assigned Intellectual Property or that may issue therefrom, all divisions, continuations, reissues, extensions, and foreign counterparts thereof.

Assignor agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee, its representatives, successors, and assigns in perfecting and securing the transfer of the Assigned Intellectual Property to Assignee, including but not limited to execution, verification, acknowledgment, and delivery of such further papers, deeds, bills of sale, assignments, and other instruments of transfer as may be necessary or appropriate to consummate and give full effect to the assignments and transfers referenced herein; (b) cooperate with Assignee, its representatives, successors, and assigns in the prosecution of any patents and patent applications that are included in the Assigned Intellectual Property or that may issue therefrom, including any foreign counterparts; and (c) perform such other acts, at Assignee's expense, as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain and carry out the purposes of this Intellectual Property Assignment.

In witness whereof, Assignor hereby executes this Intellectual Property Assignment on this $\underline{7_{th}}$ day of April, 2020.

ASSIGNOR

HALL LABS, LLC

---- DocuSigned by:

David Roffaff, Waffager

David R. Hall

HL No.	Status	Title	Filing Date	Serial No.	Publ. No.	Patent No.
ssued Pa	atents					
MED14001	Patented	Piston-Flush Toilet System	3/5/14	14/198,385	2015-0252556	9,416,524
MED15002	Patented	URINE SPECIMEN CAPTURE AND ANALYSIS DEVICE	8/12/15	14/825,156	2015-0342574	9,592,034
MED15003	Patented	URINE SPECIMEN CAPTURE SLIT	8/12/15	14/825,164	2015-0342575	9,788,817
MED15004	Patented	URINE HAT FLUSH WATER CAPTURE DEVICE	8/12/15	14/825,167	2015-0342576	9,775,586
MED15005	Patented	IN SITU SPECIMEN COLLECTION RECEPTACLE IN A TOILET AND BEING IN COMMUNICATION WITH A SPECTRAL ANALYZER	11/18/15	14/944,738	2017-0135677	10,123,784
MED16002	Patented	Intelligent Dispensing Toilet Bidet System	3/8/16	15/063,974	2017-0260728	9,822,519
MED16003	Patented	User Identifying Toilet Apparatus	5/10/16	15/150,797		9,595,185
MED16004	Patented	HELICAL DRAIN FOR A TOILET	5/31/16	15/168,664	2017-0198466	9,957,705
MED16005 MED16006	Patented Patented	Quiet Toilet Apparatus Trending User Feedback Based On Toilet Noise Detection	6/8/16	15/176,453 15/176,501	2017-0356176	10,072,406 9,743,903
MED16006 MED16007	Patented	Smart Flush Toilet System	6/8/16 6/8/16	15/176,660	2017-0254060	9,920,510
MED16007 MED16008	Patented	Toilet With An LED Diffuser Strip	6/8/16	15/176,728	2017-0254526	10,077,897
MED16008	Patented	Rinsing Toilet Seat	6/27/16	15/193,662	2017-0370082	9,915,060
MED16010	Patented	Toilet With A Health Monitoring Torso Belt	6/29/16	15/196,321	2018-0000417	10,165,980
MED16011	Patented	Self-Cleaning Helical Drain Toilet	7/5/16	15/201,822		9,737,181
MED16012	Patented	Modular Toilet System and Components	7/19/16	15/213,774	2017-0121955	9,845,593
MED16015	Patented	Thin Weight Scale	7/28/16	15/222,267	2018-0031411	10,151,623
MED16016	Patented	Water Jet Waste Fragmenting Apparatus	7/28/16	15/222,497	2018-0030710	10,202,749
MED16017	Patented	Urine Specimen Capture Device With A Capture Flange	8/8/16	15/230,844	2016-0338677	9,757,097
MED16020	Patented	Excreta-Sampling and Chilling Toilet	8/26/16	15/248,788	2018-0055491	9,913,626
MED16022	Patented	Medical Toilet with User Authentication	9/6/16	15/257,014	Į	9,867,513
MED16023	Patented	Urinalysis Cassette and System Medical Toilet for Diagnosing Disease and Use with Disease	9/14/16	15/265,144		9,810,686
MED16027	Patented	Sniffing Animal	9/21/16	15/271,485		9,880,138
MED16028	Patented	In-Toilet Apparatus for Discrimination of Urine and Feces	9/27/16	15/277,499	2018-0087969	9,927,302
MED16031	Patented	Synthetic Aperture Photoplethysmography Sensor	10/4/16	15/284,936	2018-0092602	10,383,576
MED16032	Patented	Animal Olfactory Detection of Disease as Control for Health Metrics Collected by Medical Toilet	10/4/16	15/284,817	2018-0092335	10,445,817
MED16033	Patented	Moving Air Curtain for Toilet Bidet Dryer	10/11/16	15/290,412	2017-0260729	10,323,399
MED16034	Patented	Hidden Hinge Toilet Seat and Lid with Water and Electrical Access	10/14/16	15/293,753		9,801,508
MED16036	Patented	Toilet with Flush Jet Fill Tube Flow Meter	10/27/16	15/336,233	2017-0198468	10,107,665
MED16037	Patented	Optical Proximity Sensor Based Toilet with Fill Tube Proximity Level Sensing	10/28/16	15/337,154	2017-0198464	9,939,307
MED16039	Patented	Toilet with Air Sampling Exhaust	10/31/16	15/338,861	2017-0204595	10,060,111
MED16041	Patented	Filtering Toilet	11/15/16	15/352,043	2018-0135287	10,139,381
MED16043	Patented	Medical Toilet with User Customized Health Metric Validation System	11/23/16	15/360,101	2018-0140284	10,441,252
MED16044	Patented	Toilet That Detects Drug Markers and Methods Of Use Thereof	11/28/16	15/361,872		9,671,343
MED16045	Patented	Excrement-Based Body Temperature Measurement Device	12/2/16	15/367,591	2018-0153414	9,993,161
MED16046		Full Cycle Remote Pharmacy	12/13/16	15/377,048	2018-0165421	10,409,960
MED16048	Patented	Staged Preconcentration and Parallel Column Gas Chromatography	12/15/16	15/379,963	2018-0172647	10,088,458
MED16049	Patented	Microfabricated Staged Preconcentration and Parallel Column for Gas Chromatography	12/15/16	15/380,064	2018-0172646	10,295,511
MED16051	Patented	IMPEDANCE MATCHING TOILET SEAT	12/28/16	15/392,552	 	10,062,370
MED17001	Patented	Flushable Test Strip	1/4/17	15/398,052	2018-0188247	10,002,370
MED17001 MED17002	Patented	System for Analyzing Customized Test Strips	1/6/17	15/400,231	2018-0192925	10,258,261
MED17002 MED17004	Patented	Toilet with Stethoscope	1/23/17	15/412,448	2017-0251996	10,182,789
MED17008	Patented	Method of Measuring Food Dyes in Bodily Waste to Identify and Quantify Drug Consumption	3/22/17	15/465,939		9,927,448
MED17009	Patented	Method of Measuring Artificial Sweeteners in Bodily Waste to	3/29/17	15/472,989	2018-0284144	10,241,122
MED17010	Patented	Identify and Quantify Drug Consumption Identification of Consumed Drugs and Food by Unique Near	4/21/17	15/493,433	2018-0306824	10,444,144
		Infrared Tag Libraries Method of Determining Consumption of Decayed Drug through				
MED17011	Patented	Drug Taggants Method of Detecting Drug Taggants in Biological Samples to	4/21/17	15/494,089	2018-0306825	10,408,849
MED17012	Patented	Assess Drug Decay	4/25/17	15/496,407	2018-0306826	10,209,264
MED17014	Patented	Toilet that Detects Fluorescent Drug Markers and Methods of Use Thereof	4/26/17	15/497,638		9,766,257
MED17018	Patented	Toilet System for Detecting Tags in Pharmaceutical and	6/1/17	15/611,348		10,060,112

HL No.	Status	Title	Filing Date	Serial No.	Publ. No.	Patent No
MED17019	Patented	Method for Identifying and Tracking Pharmaceutical and Nutritional Products using Nanoparticles of Different Sizes and Shapes	6/2/17	15/612,071		9,970,949
MED17020	Patented	Ion Modulator for Characterizing Larger Biomolecules in a Differential Mobility Spectrometer	6/26/17	15/632,636	2018-0374693	10,163,614
MED17021	Patented	Toilet Bowl for Separating Fecal Matter and Urine for Collection and Analysis	6/26/17	15/632,807	2018-0371735	10,273,674
MED17022	Patented	Split Toilet Bowl for Separating Fecal Matter and Urine for Collection and Analysis	7/6/17	15/642,904	2019-0010689	10,280,605
MED17023	Patented	Intelligent Health Monitoring Toilet System with Wand Sensors	7/7/17	15/644,149	2019-0008457	10,542,937
MED17025	Patented	Tandem Ion Modulator for Characterizing Larger Biomolecules in a Differential Mobility Spectrometer	7/26/17	15/659,945	2019-0033257	10,203,305
MED17026	Patented	ANTIMICROBIAL SELF-CLEANING TOILET	7/31/17	15/664,045	2018-0008106	9,986,879
MED17027	Patented	Method of Detecting Fluorescent Drug Markers in Urine	8/7/17	15/670,191		9,863,967
MED17028	Patented	Doped and Non-Doped Titanium Dioxide Coated Antimicrobial Toilet	8/16/17	15/678,461		10,206,548
MED17029	Patented	Modular Toilet System and Components	11/16/17	15/814,721	2018-0073234	10,167,617
MED17031	Patented	Toilet Seat which Dispenses Ultrasound Gel and Performs an Ultrasound Analysis of a User's Thigh	12/7/17	15/834,404	2018-0182367	10,204,611
MED17032	Patented	Toilet Apparatus for Detecting Fluorescent Drug Markers in Urine	12/7/17	15/834,441	2018-0149666	10,012,660
MED18002	Patented	Automatic Bidet Wand Aiming System based on User's Center of Mass	1/4/18	15/862,091	2019-0203454	10,407,888
MED18003	Patented	Drug Tracking System including Food Dyes Detectable in Bodily Waste	2/9/18	15/892,834	2018-0275152	10,145,856
ublishe	ed Appli L Publ.		3/8/16	15/063,916	2018-0002911	
MED16001	Publ.	Intelligent Position Dispensing Toilet Bidet System Method of Monitoring Health While Using a Toilet	7/20/16	15/215,008	2018-002911	
MED16014 MED16021	Publ.	Toilet Volatile Organic Compound Analysis System for Urine	8/29/16	15/250,039	2018-0020984	
MED16021	Publ.	Toilet Bowl Urine Measurement Instruments	9/14/16	15/264,989	2018-0033488	
MED16024 MED16025	Publ.	Toilet Bowl Optical Engine	9/19/16	15/269,207	2018-0070928	
MED16040	Publ.	Breath Analysis Apparatus and Methods of Use Thereof	11/8/16	15/346,037	2018-0125374	
MED16047	Publ.	Bathroom Telemedicine Station	12/14/16	15/378,301	2018-0165417	
MED16050	Publ.	Capillary Slit Urine Sampling System	12/19/16	15/383,187	2018-0168556	
MED17003	Publ.	Cell-Based Artificial Olfactory Detector	1/19/17	15/410,405	2018-0199921	
MED17005	Publ.	In-Toilet Urinalysis System with Capillary Dispenser	1/24/17	15/414,197	2018-0206772	
MED17007	Publ.	Nucleic Acid Drug Tags and Methods of Tracking the Tags in Bodily Waste	3/16/17	15/460,575	2018-0265916	
MED17013	Publ.	Method of using a Library of Drug Taggants to Assess Decay in Stored Drug Compositions	4/26/17	15/497,501	2018-0313805	
MED17015	Publ.	Medical Toilet with Aptamer Sensors to Analyze Urine	5/8/17	15/589,403	2018-0321218	
MED17024	Publ.	Health Monitoring Toilet System	7/18/17	15/652,727	2017-0322197	
MED17030	Publ.	System for Automatically Monitoring a Supply of a Consumable Product, Replenishing the Supply, and Methods of Use	12/1/17	15/829,557	2019-0171996	
MED18006	Publ.	Health Monitoring System Including Camera for Measuring Body Proportions	6/19/18	16/012,758	2019-0216366	
MED18008	Publ.	Active Pressure Sensing Toilet Gasket and Methods of Use	7/25/18	16/045,727	2020-0033206	
MED18010	Publ.	Method of using an Electronic Chemically Sensitive Resistor Array for the Differentiation of Synthetic and Authentic Urine Specimens	9/17/18	16/132,918	2020-0088714	
	Publ.	Antimicrobial Toilet with Electrolyzer	10/24/18	16/170,015	2020-0131749	
MED18011		Device for Measuring a Distribution of Pressure Across a Surface and Calibrating the Measurement using a Total Mass	10/29/18	16/173,171	2020-0132539	
MED18011 MED18012	Publ.			i e	1 1	
MED18012		Measurement	12/27/18	16/233 090	2019-012531/	
MED18012 MED18015	Publ.	Measurement LIQUID SAMPLE CAPTURE APPARATUS	12/27/18	16/233,090 16/591 488	2019-0125314	
MED18012 MED18015 MED16029C1	Publ. Publ.	Measurement	12/27/18 10/2/19	16/233,090 16/591,488	2019-0125314 2020-0029756	
MED18012 MED18015 MED16029C1 inpubiii	Publ. Publ.	Measurement UQUID SAMPLE CAPTURE APPARATUS Instrumented Toilet Seat piications Apparatus and Method of Eliminating Dead Space on a Pressure Mat				
MED18015 MED16029C1	Publ. Publ. Shed Ap	Measurement LIQUID SAMPLE CAPTURE APPARATUS Instrumented Toilet Seat がいない Apparatus and Method of Eliminating Dead Space on a Pressure	10/2/19	16/591,488		

HL No.	Status	Title	Filing Date	Serial No.	Publ. No.	Patent No.
MED19003	Unpubl.	SENSOR PLATFORM ARRAY THAT MOVES SENSOR PLATFORMS TO CONFORM TO THE SHAPE OF THE SUBJECT TO BE	2/11/19	16/272,206	1 451.145.	Tutcht No.
MED19005	Unpubl.	TOILET WITH SOFT TISSUE HARDNESS TESTER	3/13/19	16/352,130		
MED19006	Unpubl.	MEDICAL TOILET WITH ACOUSTIC TRANSDUCERS FOR COLLECTING HEALTH-RELATED MEASUREMENTS	3/21/19	16/360,708		
MED19007	Unpubl.	NONTOXIC COMPOUNDS FOR USE AS TAGGANTS IN NUTRITIONAL AND PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS	6/5/19	16/432,898		
MED19008P	Unpubl.	Device for Assessing Health and Wellness through Foot Imaging	6/17/19	62/862,278		
MED19009P	Unpubl.	Device for Health and Wellness Assessment by Thermal Imaging of Feet	6/17/19	62/862,284		
MED19010P	Unpubl.	Toilet with Reduced Splash by Vibration of Water in Bowl	6/17/19	62/862,292		
MED19011P	Unpubl.	Body Weight Scale Taking Standing and Sitting Weight Readings	6/17/19	62/862,299		
MED19012P	Unpubl.	Toilet with Urine Analysis Sample Cell Cleaned and Dried by Air	6/17/19	62/862,392		
MED19013P	Unpubl.	Toilet for Measuring Volume and Rate with a Pressure Sensor	6/17/19	62/862,399		
MED19014P	Unpubl.	Toilet for Measuring Volume and Rate with a Proximity Sensor	6/17/19	62/862,404		
MED19015P	Unpubl.	Toilet for Measuring Volume of Human Waste with Sensor and Optimized Bowl Shape	6/17/19	62/862,411		
MED19016P	Unpubl.	System for Detecting Body Tremors	6/17/19	62/862,418		
MED19017P	Unpubl.	Toilet Configured to Distinguish Excreta Type and Determine Volume	6/17/19	62/862,542		
MED19018P MED19019P	Unpubl. Unpubl.	Toilet with Floating Seat Hinge for Weight Measurement Toilet Using Acoustic Energy to Comminute Feces	6/17/19 6/17/19	62/862,547 62/862,554		
MED19019F	Unpubl.	Toilet Using Acoustic Energy to Prevent or Remove Feces Sticking to Bowl	6/17/19	62/862,559		
MED19021P	Unpubl.	Method for Verification of Volume Data in Urinalysis Toilet	6/17/19	62/862,657		
MED19022P	Unpubl.	Safety Lockout for Photoplethysmogram Sensors in a Smart Toilet Seat	6/17/19	62/862,659		
MED19023P	Unpubl.	User Detection Using Smart Toilet Sensors	6/17/19	62/862,662		
MED19024P	Unpubl.	Modular Electronic Hardware for Smart Toilet	6/17/19	62/862,663		
MED19025P MED19026P	Unpubl. Unpubl.	Toilet with Frame, Bowl and Shroud Toilet for Analysis of Gravimetrically Settled Urine	6/17/19 6/17/19	62/862,564 62/862,569		
MED19027P	Unpubl.	Toilet with Imaging Analysis of Fecal Matter	6/17/19	62/862,574		
MED19028P	Unpubl.	Toilet Lid for Sealing Bowl During Analysis and Washing	6/17/19	62/862,577		
MED19029P	Unpubl.	Toilet Using Pressurized Water for Washing Bowl	6/17/19	62/862,579		
MED19030P	Unpubl.	Toilet Using Pressurized Water to Comminute Feces	6/17/19	62/862,589		
MED19031P MED19032P	Unpubl. Unpubl.	Toilet with Pre-Treated Wash Water Toilet Lid with Sensors for Analysis of Excreta and Providing	6/17/19 6/17/19	62/862,592 62/862,597		
MED19033P	Unpubl.	Health Information Toilet with Sensors for Imaging Legs and Feet and Assessing	6/17/19	62/862,603		
MED19034P	Unpubl.	Health Conditions Thereby Toilet with a Multi Function Bidet	6/17/19	62/862,605		
MED19035P	Unpubl.	Toilet Providing Infrastructure for Multiple Health Analysis Tools	6/17/19	62/862,610		
MED19036P	Unpubl.	Height Adjustable Foot Support for Use with Toilet	6/17/19	62/862,615		
MED19037P	Unpubl.	Toilet with Controlled Bowl Fill Level for Uroflow Measurement	6/17/19	62/862,618		
MED19038P	Unpubl.	Medical IoT Device Discovery	6/17/19	62/862,670		
MED19040P	Unpubl.	Toilet with Suspended Bowl to Measure Excreta Mass	8/19/19	62/888,663		
MED19041P MED19042P	Unpubl. Unpubl.	Toilet with High Pressure Flush Mechanism Toilet with Hot Water Flush	8/19/19 8/19/19	62/888,670 62/888,676		
MED19042P	Unpubl.	Platform for Handling Data for a Medical Device with Multiple Sensors	8/19/19	62/888,780		
MED19044P	Unpubl.	Toilet with Multiple Point Lifting System	8/19/19	62/888,683		
MED19045P	Unpubl.	Toilet with Analysis of Settled Urine	8/19/19	62/888,690		
MED19046P	Unpubl.	Plug and Play Platform for Analyzing Biological Samples	8/19/19	62/888,700		
MED19047P	Unpubl.	Toilet with Precise Fill Level	8/19/19	62/888,965		
MED19048P	Unpubl.	Toilet with Urine Analyzing Chamber	8/19/19	62/888,704		
MED19049P	Unpubl.	Toilet with Foot-Based User Recognition Toilet with Digitally Controlled Manifold to Digital Manifold to Digital Manifold to Digital Manifold Manifold to Digital Manifold Manifold to Digital Manifold to Digital Manifold Mani	8/19/19	62/888,968		
MED19050P	Unpubl.	Toilet with Digitally Controlled Manifold to Distribute Water, Air and Excreta	8/19/19	62/888,972		

HL No.	Status	Title	Filing Date	Serial No.	Publ. No.	Patent No.
MED19008	Unpubl.	Device for Providing Health and Wellness Data Through Foot Imaging	9/20/19	16/578,118		
MED19054P	Unpubl.	Toilet with User Weight Driven Seat Lift Profile	9/27/19	62/907,432		
MED19055P	Unpubl.	TOILET WITH MICROFLUIDIC CHIPS FOR TESTING SAMPLES	10/8/19	62/912,429		
MED19053P	Unpubl.	Toilet with Personalized Lifting System for Bowl and Seat	10/9/19	62/907,408		
MED19057P	Unpubl.	Toilet Manifold with Integral Microscope Slide	12/2/19	62/942,560		
MED19025	Unpubl.	Toilet with Internal Frame and Shroud	12/10/19	16/709,028		
MED19044	Unpubl.	Toilet with Internal Lifting System	12/10/19	16/709,163		
MED19053	Unpubl.	Toilet with Personalized Lifting System	12/10/19	16/709,505		
MED19054	Unpubl.	Toilet with User Weight-Driven Seat Lift Profile	12/10/19	16/709,549		
MED20002	Unpubl.	Toilet Equipped to Provide Fecal Analysis	1/16/20	16/744,854		
MED20001P	Unpubl.	Paper-Based Continuous Analysis of Waste in a Smart Toilet	1/20/20	62/963,406		
MED20003P	Unpubl.	Apparatus for Imaging Hands for Detecting Health and Wellness Indicators	1/20/20	62/963,428		
MED20005P	Unpubl.	Apparatus for Imaging Hands for Detecting Health and Wellness Indicators	2/21/20	62/979,803		
MED20005P1	Unpubl.	Apparatus for Imaging Hands for Detecting Health and Wellness Indicators	2/25/20	62/981,470		
MED20007	Unpubl.	Toilet with Infrastructure for Analytical Devices	3/6/20	16/811,918		
MED20008	Unpubl.	Apparatus for Analyzing Biological Samples	3/6/20	16/811,960		
MED20009	Unpubl.	Toilet with Digitally Controlled Manifold to Distribute Fluids	3/6/20	16/812,019		
MED20010	Unpubl.	Toilet with Microfluidic Chips for Testing Samples	3/6/20	16/812,045		
MED20024	Unpubl.	Toilet with Urine Capturing Slit and Infrastructure for Multiple Health Analysis Tools	3/6/20	62/986,597		
MED20020P	Unpubl.	Feces Sample Preparation in a Toilet	3/7/20	62/986,651		
MED20023P	Unpubl.	Methods for Testing Analytes in Excreta in an Analytical Toilet	3/7/20	62/986,652		
MED20025P	Unpubl.	Analytical Toilet for Assessing Analytes Extracted from Feces	3/7/20	62/986,654		
MED20027	Unpubl.	TOKEN SECURED ROUTING	3/7/20	16/812,304		
MED20028	Unpubl.	DISCOVERY FOR TOKEN SECURED ROUTING	3/7/20	16/812,305		
MED20030P	Unpubl.	Toilet Manifold with Integral Microscope Slide	3/7/20	62/986,655		
MED20006CIP	Unpubl.	Toilet with User Weight-Driven Seat Lift Profile	3/10/20	16/814,065		
MED20004	Unpubl.	TOILET WITH SENSOR FOR MEASURING CLEANING CONSUMABLE	3/13/20	16/818,178		
MED20011	Unpubl.	TOILET WITH VASCULAR HEALTH REPORTING	3/13/20	16/818,900		
MED20021	Unpubl.	TOILET WITH SENSOR FOR DETECTING A PRODUCT ADMINISTERED TO A USER	3/13/20	16/818,219		
MED20022	Unpubl.	TOILET WITH SENSOR FOR DETECTING ANALYTICAL CONSUMABLE	3/13/20	16/818,295		
MED20029	Unpubl.	TOILET WITH CONSUMABLE MATERIAL SEPARATING FECES FROM BOWL	3/23/20	16/827,531		
MED20032P	Unpubl.	Analytical Toilet for Detecting Viruses in Feces	3/23/20	62/993,648		
MED20014	Unpubl.	Toilet with Floating Bowl for Weighing Excreta	3/24/20	16/828,000		
MED20017	Unpubl.	Toilet for Analysis and Classification of Feces	3/24/20	16/828,109		
MED20019	Unpubl.	Toilet with Lid for Sealing Bowl for Analysis and Washing	3/24/20	16/828,210		
MED20035P	Unpubl.	Analytical Toilet for Detecting Viruses in Urine	3/30/20	63/002,200		
MED20015	Unpubl.	Toilet with Bowl for Separating Urine and Feces	4/3/20	16/840,197		
MED20036P	Unpubl.	Method for Obtaining Clearance	4/8/20	63/007,257		
MED20018	Unpubl.	Toilet with Health and Wellness Information Display	4/15/20	16/849,789		
MED20040P	Unpubl.	Method for Obtaining Post-Infection Clearance	4/15/20	63/010,604		
MED20020	Unpubl.	Comminution of Feces and Preparation for Analysis	5/7/20	16/869,467		

HL No.	Status	Title	Filing Date	Serial No.	Publ. No.
MED15001PCT	Not Nationalized	Human Health Property Monitoring System	5/2/15	PCT/US2015/028974	WO2015/168669
MED17005PCT	Not Nationalized	In-Toilet Urinalysis System with Capillary Dispenser	1/24/18	PCT/US2018/15085	WO2018/140524
MED16012PCT	Nationalized	Modular Toilet System and Components	7/18/17	PCT/US2017/042567	WO2018/017559
MED16012CN	Pending	Modular Toilet System and Components	3/19/19	CN2017800574898	CN109715890
MED16012EP	Pending	Modular Toilet System and Components	3/19/19	EP17831680.8	EP3488056
MED18016PCT	Nationalized	Health Monitoring System Including Privacy-Ensuring Obfuscated Camera Images	1/16/18	PCT/US2018/13836	WO2019/143318
MED18016EP	Pending	Health Monitoring System Including Privacy-Ensuring Obfuscated Camera Images	3/19/19	EP18901348	
MED18016CN	Pending	Health Monitoring System Including Privacy-Ensuring Obfuscated Camera Images	3/19/19	CN	
MED18006PCT	International Phase	Remote Healthcare-Monitoring System with User Enabled Diagnostic Capabilities	1/17/18	PCT/US2018/14113	WO2019/143330
MED18011PCT	International Phase	Antimicrobial Toilet with Electrolyzer	10/24/19	PCT/US2019/57759	
MED18014PCT	International Phase	Medical Toilet with Electrocardiogram	12/27/19	PCT/US19/68680	
MED18015PCT	International Phase	Liquid Sample Capture Apparatus	12/27/19	PCT/US19/68682	
MED19003PCT	International Phase	Sensor Platform Array That Moves Sensor Platforms to Conform to the Shape of the Subject to Be Monitored	11-Feb-2020	PCT/US20/17630	
MED20002PCT	International Phase	TOILET EQUIPPED TO PROVIDE FECAL ANALYSIS	1/16/20	PCT/US20/13874	
MED20031PCT	International Phase	Toilet with Soft Tissue Hardness Tester	3/12/20	PCT/US20/22390	
MED20033PCT	International Phase	Analytical Toilet with Acoustic Transducers for Collecting Health-Related Measurements	3/20/20	PCT/US20/23792	

Internet Domain Names

bathmet.com lumatoilet.net thronex.net bathmet.info lumatoilet.org tidypot.com bathmet.net luseat.com tidypot.net beniviv.com luseat.info tmet.biz beniviv.info tmet.com luseat.net beniviv.net medic.claims tmet.info dailymd.com medic.digital toilyt.com dailymd.info medic.doctor toilyt.info dailymd.net medic.fyi toilyt.net feetmet.com medic.guide toimet.com feetmet.info medic.hospital toimet.info medic.life toimet.net feetmet.net

medic.rent trendingmeds.com foamet.com footmet.com medic.rentals trendingmeds.info footmet.info medic.solutions trendingmeds.net footmet.net medic.systems urinalysis.info imet.com medic.technology urinealysis.com medic.works loomet.info urinealysis.info loomet.net medicpad.life urineanalysis.info luflow.com medpad.life urinos.com

luflow.info mysmarttoilet.com urinput.com lumamet.biz scalemet.com vigilmet.com lumamet.com scalemet.info vigilmet.info lumamet.info scalemet.net vigilmet.net lumamet.net thronemd.com weighmet.com thronemd.info weighmet.info lumamet.org lumatoilet.biz thronemd.net weighmet.net lumatoilet.com thronex.com wellmet.biz

lumatoilet.info thronex.info

RECORDED: 05/14/2020